CU Succeed CU Succeed Fall 2024 Course Offerings

University of Colorado Denver

If you do not see a course listed or have futher questions, please email us at cusucceed@ucdenver.edu

‘ Instructor ‘ Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways
What is this?

Abraham Lincoln High School

Derrick Hudson Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 S02 41175 $0.00 3 Yes

Derrick Hudson Introduction to Chicanx and Latinx Studies ETST 2108 S01 41316 $0.00 3 No

Ascent Classical Academy

Tyler Denton Intermediate Latin LATN 2020 GO01 41490 $231.00 3 No
Bear Creek High School

Deanna Macri College Algebra MATH 1110 GO06 41200 $308.00 4 Yes
Deanna Macri Calculus 1l MATH 2421 GO5 41217 $308.00 4 Yes
Sonya Villano College Algebra MATH 1110 GO07 41201 $308.00 4 Yes

Monday, August 19, 2024 Page 1 of 16


https://highered.colorado.gov/guaranteed-transfer-gt-pathways-general-education-curriculum-0

‘ Instructor

Course Name

(Course Number’ Section }Class Number} Tuition ‘Credits {GT Pathways

Berthoud High School

Kristal Domenico
Kristal Domenico
Jordan Ruddy
Kayla Steele
Kayla Steele
Lauren Swanson

Beth Jacob High School

Kelly Comcowich
Kelly Comcowich
Joshua Furman
Heddy Melamed
Lea Singer
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Organisms to Ecosystems

Organisms to Ecosystems Lab

Introduction to Fiction

Western Civilization |

U.S. History to 1876

Introduction to Psychology |

Core Composition Il

Introduction to Creative Writing

U.S. History to 1876

American Political System

Introductory Statistics

BIOL 2010

BIOL 2011

ENGL 1200

HIST 1211

HIST 1361

PSYC 1000

ENGL 2030

ENGL 2156

HIST 1361

PSCI 1101

MATH 2830

GO1

GO1

GO1

GO1

GO1

G03

GO1

GO1

G11

G03

GO1

41079

41099

41157

41180

41182

41239

41168

41169

41840

41234

41222
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Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes
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Instructor Course Name (Course Number’ Section }Class Number} Tuition ‘Credits {GT Pathways

What is this?
Ruth Sobol Presentations and Civic Life COMM 1001 G02 41138 $231.00 3 No
Boulder High School
Mary Butler Introduction to Media Studies COMM 1021 GOo1 41139 $231.00 3 Yes
Akili Obika Calculus Il MATH 2421 GO06 41322 $308.00 4 Yes
Cherry Creek High School
Eric Haupert College Algebra MATH 1110 GO01 41195 $308.00 4 Yes
Carlye Holladay Storytelling: Literature, Film, and Television ENGL 1601 GO03 41163 $231.00 3 Yes
Robert Matuschek Calculus 111 MATH 2421 GO01 41213 $308.00 4 Yes
Robert Matuschek Introduction to Abstract Mathematics MATH 3000 GO01 41224 $231.00 3 No
Andrea Nye Calculus 111 MATH 2421 G02 41214 $308.00 4 Yes
Cara Quayle College Algebra MATH 1110 G02 41196 $308.00 4 Yes
Cheyenne Mountain High School
John Battershy U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G02 41183 $231.00 3 Yes
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Instructor Course Name (Course Number’ Section }Class Number} Tuition ‘Credits {GT Pathways
What is this?

Kara Beiswanger Introduction to Psychology | PSYC 1000 GO1 41237 $231.00 Yes
William Zuckerman U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 GO03 41184 $231.00 Yes
Conifer High School
David Shirk Calculus 1l MATH 2411 G01 41211 $308.00 Yes
Coronado High School
Caleb Muth Molecules to Cells BIOL 2020 G04 41104 $231.00 Yes
Caleb Muth Molecules to Cells Lab BIOL 2021 G04 41108 $77.00 Yes
Laura Stuckey Storytelling: Literature, Film, and Television ENGL 1601 GO01 41161 $231.00 Yes
CU Succeed Online
Alexander Hegg Programming for Data Science MATH 1376 S01 41659 $231.00 No
Denver Center for 21st Cen. Learning
Lupe Martinez Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 S03 41654 $0.00 Yes

Denver School of the Arts

Monday, August 19, 2024
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Instructor Course Name (Course Number’ Section }Class Number} Tuition ‘Credits {GT Pathways

What is this?

Roger Green Truth, Reality, and the Good Life: Introduction to Philosop PHIL 1012 So1 41225 $0.00 3 Yes
Roger Green Truth, Reality, and the Good Life: Introduction to Philosog PHIL 1012 S02 41226 $0.00 3 Yes
Monica Sparks Core Composition I ENGL 2030 S03 41166 $0.00 3 Yes
Monica Sparks Core Composition Il ENGL 2030 S04 41167 $0.00 3 Yes
Tiffany Tasker American Political System PSCI 1101 S01 41232 $0.00 3 Yes
Tiffany Tasker American Political System PSCI 1101 S02 41233 $0.00 3 Yes
Marsha Walker Core Composition ENGL 2030 So1 41164 $0.00 3 Yes
Marsha Walker Core Composition Il ENGL 2030 S02 41165 $0.00 3 Yes
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Early College

Rachel Bruce American Political System PSCI 1101 G04 41235 $0.00 3 Yes
Luna Ly Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 S01 41174 $0.00 3 Yes
East High School

Brian Buddenhagen Core Composition | ENGL 1020 GO01 41145 $0.00 3 Yes
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Matthew Fulford

Michael Hernandez
Michelle Rich
Michelle Topf

Christina Whitney

EPIC Campus

Charles Sawyer

Erie High School

The History of Now

Understanding the Social World

Introduction to Ethnic Studies

Core Composition |

Core Composition |

Introduction to Investing

Jacob

Laura

Laura

Borealis

Munnelly

Munnelly

and Joshua Rupp

Laura

Jacob

Munnelly

Rupp
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General Astronomy |

Core Composition |

Core Composition |

Introduction to Fiction

Core Composition |

HIST 1381

SOCY 1001

ETST 2000

ENGL 1020

ENGL 1020

FNCE 1200

PHYS 1052

ENGL 1020

ENGL 1020

ENGL 1200

ENGL 1020

GO1

GO1

GO1

G02

GO3

GO1

GO1

GO8

G13

G02

G09

41194

41241

41172

41146

41147

41297

41227

41152

41530

41158

41153
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Course Name
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Fairview High School

Amanda Bixler
Robert Peoples
Emily Silverman

Fort Morgan High School

Zach Stream

Fossil Ridge High School

Todd Pfeifer
Todd Pfeifer
Stephanie Pourbaix
Annie Rentel
Dan Rypma
Dan Rypma
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College Algebra

Western Civilization |

Calculus Il

U.S. History to 1876

Calculus |

Calculus Il

Calculus |

Calculus |

World History to 1500

World History Since 1500

MATH 1110

HIST 1211

MATH 2411

HIST 1361

MATH 1401

MATH 2421

MATH 1401

MATH 1401

HIST 1016

HIST 1026

G03

G02

G02

GO4

GO1

GO7

G02

G03

GO1

GO1

41197

41181

41212

41185

41206

41219

41207

41208

41178

41179
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Instructor ‘ Course Name (Course Number’ Section }Class Number} Tuition ‘Credits {GT Pathways

What is this?
Fountain-Ft. Carson High School
Jose Caleb Quezada General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 GO01 41117 $0.00 3 Yes
Davalos
Jose Caleb Quezada General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 GO1 41128 $0.00 1 Yes
Davalos
Frederick High School
Ted Clapp General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 G02 41118 $231.00 3 Yes
Ted Clapp General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 G02 41129 $77.00 1 Yes
Kevin Davis Molecules to Cells BIOL 2020 GO05 41105 $231.00 3 Yes
Kevin Davis Molecules to Cells Lab BIOL 2021 GO05 41112 $77.00 1 Yes
Erich Hoffmann Introduction to Environmental Sciences ENVS 1044 GO01 41170 $231.00 3 Yes
Erich Hoffmann Introduction to Environmental Sciences Laboratory ENVS 1045 GO01 41171 $77.00 1 Yes
Sarah Johnson Introduction to Digital Photography FINE 2155 GO1 41251 $231.00 3 No
Amy Nugent Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G10 41154 $231.00 3 Yes
Amy Nugent Introduction to Fiction ENGL 1200 GO03 41159 $231.00 3 No
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Instructor Course Name (Course Number’ Section }Class Number} Tuition ‘Credits {GT Pathways

What is this?
Desiree Paswaters Introduction to Psychology | PSYC 1000 G04 41240 $231.00 3 Yes
Jami Revielle American Political System PSCI 1101 GO1 41230 $231.00 3 Yes
Jami Revielle Understanding the Social World SOCY 1001 G02 41242 $231.00 3 Yes
Thomas Steele Drawing | FINE 1100 GO01 41248 $231.00 3 No
Thomas Steele Two Dimensional Design FINE 1400 GO01 41249 $231.00 3 No
Thomas Steele Painting | FINE 2200 GO01 41252 $231.00 3 No
Gateway High School
Luna Ly Asian American & Pacific Islander Cultures ETST 2357 S01 41177 $0.00 3 No
Grandview High School
Kimberly Robbins Calculus 111 MATH 2421 GO03 41215 $308.00 4 Yes
Legacy High School
Zachary Jones General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 GO03 41119 $231.00 3 Yes
Andrea Jones General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 G04 41120 $231.00 3 Yes
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Instructor Course Name (Course Number’ Section }Class Number} Tuition ‘Credits {GT Pathways
What is this?

Zachary Jones General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 GO3 41130 $77.00 Yes
Andrea Jones General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 G04 41131 $77.00 Yes
Longmont High School
Chris Chou Molecules to Cells BIOL 2020 GO06 41106 $231.00 Yes
Chris Chou Molecules to Cells Lab BIOL 2021 GO06 41113 $77.00 Yes
Rebecca Freeman Introduction to Psychology | PSYC 1000 G02 41238 $231.00 Yes
Emily Knapp General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 GO5 41121 $231.00 Yes
Emily Knapp General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 GO5 41132 $77.00 Yes
Tracy Pearce Introduction to Fiction ENGL 1200 G04 41160 $231.00 No
Loveland High School
Molly Davies Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G04 41148 $0.00 Yes
Jennifer Jantz Introduction to Media Studies COMM 1021 G02 41140 $0.00 Yes
Jennifer Owen Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G11 41155 $0.00 Yes
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Course Name

(Course Number’ Section }Class Number} Tuition ‘Credits {GT Pathways

Mead High School

Drew White

Drew White

Monarch High School

Brian Beamer
Brian Beamer
Kevin Lowe
Kevin Lowe
Kathleen Packard
Kathleen Packard
Adam Shelffo
Laszlo Vass
Laszlo Vass
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Molecules to Cells

Molecules to Cells Lab

College Trigonometry

Calculus 111

General Physics I: Calculus-Based

Intro Experimental Physics Lab

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Laboratory |

Introduction to Business

Molecules to Cells

Molecules to Cells Lab

BIOL 2020

BIOL 2021

MATH 1120

MATH 2421

PHYS 2311

PHYS 2321

CHEM 2031

CHEM 2038

MGMT 1000

BIOL 2020

BIOL 2021

GO1

GO1

GO3

GO8

GO1

GO1

GOS8

GO8

So1

G07

GO07

41100

41109

41650

41220

41228

41229

41126

41135

41295

41107

41114
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$308.00

$77.00
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$77.00

$249.00

$231.00
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What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes
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Instructor ‘ Course Name (Course Number’ Section }Class Number} Tuition ‘Credits {GT Pathways

What is this?
Montrose High School
Kurt Scriffiny U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 GO5 41186 $0.00 3 Yes
Kevin Snyder General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 G09 41127 $S0.00 3 Yes
Kevin Snyder General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 G09 41136 $0.00 1 Yes
Mountain Range High School
Michael Register Professional Presentations COMM 2050 S01 41143 $249.00 3 No
Michael Register Professional Presentations COMM 2050 S02 41144 $249.00 3 No
Mountain View High School
Kelly Evans U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 GO06 41187 $0.00 3 Yes
Kelly Evans American Political System PSCI 1101 GO05 41236 $0.00 3 Yes
Nederland Middle/Senior High School
Scott Geels College Trigonometry MATH 1120 GO01 41204 $231.00 3 Yes

Northeast Early College
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Instructor Course Name (Course Number’ Section }Class Number} Tuition ‘Credits {GT Pathways

What is this?

Jennifer Portillo Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 G02 41173 $0.00 3 Yes
Northglenn High School
Maria Clinton Core Composition | ENGL 1020 GO05 41149 $231.00 3 Yes
Palmer Ridge High School
Karen Nelson Calculus 111 MATH 2421 G04 41216 $308.00 4 Yes
Prospect Ridge Academy
Michael Bennett Molecules to Cells BIOL 2020 G02 41101 $231.00 3 Yes
Michael Bennett Molecules to Cells Lab BIOL 2021 G02 41110 $77.00 1 Yes
Kelly Feinstein- U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 GO07 41188 $231.00 3 Yes

Johnson
Ari Finkelstein Core Composition | ENGL 1020 GO06 41150 $231.00 3 Yes
Ridgeview Classical Schools
Phillip Hayhurst General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 GO06 41122 $231.00 3 Yes
Phillip Hayhurst General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 GO06 41133 $77.00 1 Yes
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‘ Instructor ‘ Course Name (Course Number’ Section }Class Number} Tuition ‘Credits {GT Pathways

What is this?

Roaring Fork High School

Arthur Forbes American Political System PSCI 1101 G02 41231 $231.00 3 Yes
Rocky Mountain High School

Nathan Balk Calculus | MATH 1401 G04 41209 $308.00 4 Yes
Nathan Balk Calculus I MATH 2421 G09 41221 $308.00 4 Yes
Lucas Burge College Algebra MATH 1110 G04 41198 $308.00 4 Yes
Richard Dean Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 G02 41223 $231.00 3 Yes
Sarah Dobo College Algebra MATH 1110 GO08 41202 $308.00 4 Yes
Georgiana Jones Introduction to Media Studies COMM 1021 GO03 41141 $231.00 3 Yes
Robert Laurie Core Composition | ENGL 1020 GO07 41151 $231.00 3 Yes
Clayton Lyell Introduction to Business MGMT 1000 GO01 41294 $231.00 3 No
Clayton Lyell Introduction to Marketing MKTG 1000 GO1 41296 $231.00 3 No
Lindsey Madison Introduction to Media Studies COMM 1021 G04 41142 $231.00 3 Yes
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

Amanda Manley College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G02 41205 $231.00 Yes
Timothy Matthews Calculus | MATH 1401 G05 41210 $308.00 Yes
Dillon McNamee U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 GO8 41189 $231.00 Yes
Dillon McNamee U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 GO1 41192 $231.00 Yes
Brian Mierzwa College Algebra MATH 1110 GO5 41199 $308.00 Yes
Kristin Olsson Core Chemistry: Chemistry for Everyday CHEM 1474 G02 41116 $308.00 Yes
Andrew Schauer U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G09 41190 $231.00 Yes
Andrew Schauer U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G02 41193 $231.00 Yes
Antoinette  Smith Core Chemistry: Chemistry for Everyday CHEM 1474 GO1 41115 $308.00 Yes
Sandra Weeks General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 G07 41124 $231.00 Yes
Sandra Weeks General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 GO7 41134 $77.00 Yes
Simla High School

Abigail Collopy Storytelling: Literature, Film, and Television ENGL 1601 G02 41162 $0.00 Yes
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What is this?

Jenifer Montague Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G12 41156 $0.00 3 Yes
Danielle Wilson U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G10 41191 $0.00 3 Yes
Skyline High School
Rachel Wicker College Algebra MATH 1110 G09 41203 $308.00 4 Yes
The Innovation Center of St. Vrain Valley Schoo
Casey Luker Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G114 41671 $0.00 3 Yes
Thomas Jefferson High School
Lynne Valencia- Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 GO03 41176 $0.00 3 Yes

Hernandez
Widefield High School
Angela Murphy Molecules to Cells BIOL 2020 GO03 41102 $231.00 3 Yes
Angela Murphy Molecules to Cells Lab BIOL 2021 GO03 41111 $77.00 1 Yes

Monday, August 19, 2024 Page 16 of 16


https://highered.colorado.gov/guaranteed-transfer-gt-pathways-general-education-curriculum-0

